JUNE ANGLERS OF THE MONTH, 2010

SPECIES/SIZE

Largemouth Bass, 9 Ibs. 0 0z., 26 % ins.

Smallmouth Bass, 5 Ibs. 0 0z., 20 ins.
Crappie, 2 Ibs. 10 0z., 17 ins.

Rock Bass, 1 Ibs. 2 oz.

Sunfish, 2 1bs. 13 0z., 13 % ins.
White Bass

Hybrid Striper, 10 Ibs. 0 0z., 28 ins.
Freshwater Drum

Striped Bass, 22 Ibs. 9 0z., 38 ins.
White Perch, 1 Ibs. 8 oz., 14 ins.
Channel Catfish, 24 Ibs. 5 o0z., 37 ins.

Blue Catfish, 70 Ibs. 0 0z., 52 % ins.

Flathead Catfish, 57 Ibs. 0 0z., 48 ins.

Rainbow Trout, 15 Ibs. 2 oz.
Brook Trout, 7 Ibs. 2 oz.
Brown Trout, 15 Ibs. 6 oz.

Chain Pickerel, 4 Ibs. 3 0z., 26 ins.

Muskellunge, 27 Ibs. 14 oz., 46 % ins.

Northern Pike

Walleye, 9 Ibs. 4 0z., 26 %% ins.
Yellow Perch, 1 Ibs. 6 0z., 13 %% ins.
Gar, 22 Ibs. 6 oz.

Bowfin, 12 Ibs. 8 0z., 33 ins.

Carp

ANGLER’S NAME/HOME

Jason Chinnis, Powhatan, VA
Johnny Martin, Moneta, VA

Adam Wilmouth, Appomattox, VA
Ford Condrey, Chesterfield, VA
Brette Cox, West Creek, N.J.

No Entry

Garry Farmer, Clintwood, VA

No Entry

Carroll Hendrix, Archdale, NC
William Davis, Newport News, VA
Derrick Ayers, Lexington, VA
Robert Taylor, Pine Hall, NC
Randy Wray, Sr., Chase City, VA
Mark Eavers, Greenville, VA
Darlene Simmons, Greenville, VA
Mark Eavers, Greenville, VA
Richard Shelton, Yorktown, VA
William Haines, Christiansburg, VA
No Entry

John Woods, Broadway, VA
Michael Strickland, Suffolk, VA
Leonard Corum, Dolphin, VA
James Batten, Chesapeake, VA

No Certified Weight Entry

BODY OF WATER
Briery Creek lake
Smith Mountain Lake
Private Pond

Private Pond

Western Branch Reservoir
No Entry

Flannagan Reservoir
No Entry

Smith Mountain Lake
Private Pond

James River

Staunton River
Buggs Island Lake
Private Pond

Private Pond

Private Pond

Burnt Mills Lake
New River

No Entry

Lake Laura

Western Branch Reservoir
Lake Gaston
Northwest River

No Certified Weight Entry

DATE
06/20/2010
06/02/2010
06/20/2010
06/23/2010
06/01/2010
No Entry
06/10/2010
No Entry
06/13/2010
06/14/2010
06/11/2010
06/15/2010
06/07/2010
06/05/2010
06/05/2010
06/05/2010
06/11/2010
06/09/2010
No Entry
06/16/2010
06/08/2010
06/02/2010
06/30/2010

No Certified Weight Entry

PLEASE NOTE: You can find all you need to know about the Trophy Fish Program at
www.dgif.virginia.gov or call 804-367-1293.
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